ASSIGNN



101868561

HEET 10.1.0 (

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Kureha Kagaku Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: Fujitsu Limited			
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment			
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 6,073,080 The title of the (new) application is: COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRODUCTIOF MOLECULAR STRUCTURE DIAGRAM			
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:			
	Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 778 Berkeley, CA 94704-0778 Ph: (510) 843-6200 Fax: (510) 843-6203 (Customer Number: 022434)			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
	 Enclosed Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. SIP1P033) 			
8. attache	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ed copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Date:	September 28, 2001 Brian D. Griedel			
ov TDTA	Registration No. 48,425			

Attorney Docket No. SIP1P033

(Revised 01/96)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Kureha Kagaku Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a Japanese corporation ("Assignor"), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,073,080, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Fujitsu Limited, a Japanese corporation ("Assignee"), its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the Letters Patent No. 6,073,080, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the invention claimed therein, and all rights to claim priority from the Letters Patent and all applications for patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country and all patents that may be granted on the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at Tokyo July , 2001.	, Japan	this26th	day of
	Kureha Kagaku Kogyo Kabushiki K	aisha [Assignor]	
	yeni	krjersch	
	Signature		
[CORPORATE SEAL]	Name: Yoichi KIYOSU	KE.	
	Title: General Manage:		

PATENT REEL: 012219 FRAME: 0251

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Atsushi Tomonaga Attorney Docket No.: SIP1P033

Application No.: 08/981,311 Examiner: Vo, H.

Filed: December 12, 1997 Group: 2857

Title: COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD

FOR PRODUCTION OF MOLECULAR

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail to: Commissionar for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on September 28, 2001.

Signed:

Tara Hayden

AMENDMENT TRANSMITTAL

Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for the above-identified application, please find:

- 1. Executed Assignment w/ Recordation Cover Sheet; and
- 2. Check in the amount of \$40.00.

Enclosed is our Check No. 4770 in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the assignment fees. Please charge the required fees, or any additional fees required to facilitate filing the enclosed response, to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. SIP1P033).

Respectfully submitted,

BEYER WEAVER & THOMAS, LLP

Brian D. Griedel Reg. No. 48,425

P.O. Box 778 Berkeley, CA 94704-0778

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 012219 FRAME: 0252